



[ITB-36-21] REQUEST TO SUBMIT QUOTATION OR PROPOSAL FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES TO BE USE IN THE PROJECT “ACCELERATED AND PRODUCTION OF MD-2 PINEAPPLE VARIETY IN CAMARINES NORTE” UNDER BAYANIHAN FUND AT APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNTING TO SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE PESOS AND TWENTY CENTAVOS (PHP654,705.20) PURSUANT TO ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SPECIFICALLY NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT-SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT UNDER SECTION 53.9 UNDER RA 9184 AND ITS REVISED IRR.

The Department of Agriculture Regional Field Office No. 5 (DA RFO 5), San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur is inviting interested contractors to submit complete bid quotation for the ff:

QTY	PARTICULARS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	LOT 1- ICT EQUIPMENT		
1 unit	Laptop Specs: Core i7, 10th Gen-10510U/Win10 Pro/8GB (1x8GB soDIMM)/256GB M.2 SSD/1TB/2GB, GeForce MX230 GDDR5 Dedicated Graphics/(3-3-0)	50,000.00	50,000.00
	LOT 2- OFFICE EQUIPMENT		
1 unit	Photocopier Specs: Panel size/resolution: 7" / 800 x 480 System memory: 2,048 MB (standard) System hard disk: 250 GB (standard) Interface: 10-Base-T/100-Base-T/1,000-Base-T Ethernet; USB 2.0; Wi-Fi 802.11b/g/n (optional) Network protocols: TCP/IP (FTP; SMB; SMTP; WebDAV) (IPv4/IPv6) Frame types: Ethernet 802.2; Ethernet 802.3; Ethernet II; Ethernet SNAP Automatic document feeder: Up to 100 originals; A6–A3; 35–128 g/m ² RADF optional available Printable paper size: A5–A3; A6S; thick paper X/Y size input range: width: 90–297 mm; length: 139.7–431.8 mm Printable paper weight: 60–220 g/m ² Paper input capacity: Standard: 1,100 sheets Max.: 3,600 sheets Tray 1: 500 sheets; A5–A4; 60–220 g/m ² Tray 2: 500 sheets; A5–A3; 60–220 g/m ² Tray 3: (optional) 500 sheets; A5–A3; 60–220 g/m ² Tray 4: (optional) 2 x 500 sheets; A5–A3; 60–220 g/m ² Large capacity tray: (optional) 2,500 sheets; A4; 60–220 g/m ² Manual bypass: 100 sheets; A6–A3; custom sizes; 60–220 g/m ² Automatic duplexing: A5–A3; 60–209 g/m ² Finishing modes: (optional) Ofset; group; sort; staple; punch; half-fold; letter fold; booklet Output capacity : (with inisher) Max.: 3,300 sheets Output capacity: (without inisher) Max.: 250 sheets Stapling: Max.: 50 sheets or 48 sheets + 2 cover sheets (up to 209 g/m ²) Stapling output capacity: Max.: 1,000 sheets Letter fold: Up to 3 sheets Letter fold capacity: Max.: 30 sheets (tray); unlimited Booklet: Max.: 20 sheets or 19 sheets + 1 cover sheet (up to 209 g/m ²) Booklet output capacity: Max.: 100 sheets (tray); unlimited Copy/print volume (monthly) Rec.: 20,000 pages Max. ⁽¹⁾ : 48,000 pages Toner lifetime: 23,000 pages Imaging unit lifetime: 110,000 pages/600,000 pages (Drum/Developer) Power consumption: 220–240 V / 50/60 Hz; Less than 1.5 kW (system) System dimensions: (W x D x H) 585 x 660 x 735 mm (Standard configuration of main body) System weight: Approx. 56.5 kg Copying process: Electrostatic laser copy; indirect Toner system: HD polymerized toner Copy/print speed A4: Up to 36 ppm Copy/print speed A3: Up to 18 ppm Auto duplex speed A4: Up to 36 ppm 1st copy out time: 4.3 sec. Warm-up time: Approx. 20 sec. ⁽²⁾ Copy resolution: 600 x 600 dpi Gradation: 256 gradations	250,000.00	250,000.00





	<p><i>Multicopy: 1 – 9,999</i> <i>Original format: A5 – A3</i> <i>Magnification: 25–400% in 0.1% steps; auto-zooming</i> <i>Copy functions: Chapter; cover and page insertion; proof copy (print and screen); adjustment test print; digital art functions; job setting memory; poster mode; image repeat; overlay(optional); stamping</i> <i>Print resolution: 1,800 (equivalent) x 600 dpi</i> <i>Page description language: PCL 6 (PCL 5 + XL 3.0); PostScript 3 (CPSI 3016); XPS</i> <i>Operating systems: Windows 7 (32/64); Windows 8 (32/64); Windows 8.1 (32/64); Windows 10 (32/64); Windows Server 2008/2008 R2 (32/64); Windows Server 2012/2012 R2 (64); Windows Server 2016; Macintosh OS X 10.9 or later;</i> <i>Unix; Linux</i> <i>Printer fonts: 80 PCL Latin; 137 PostScript 3 Emulation Latin</i> <i>Print functions: Direct print of PCL; PS; TIFF; XPS; PDF (v1.7); encrypted PDF files and OOXML (DOCX; XLSX; PPTX); mixmedia and mixplex; “Easy Set” job programming; overlay; watermark; carbon copy print</i> <i>Mobile Printing: AirPrint (iOS); Mopria (Android); Google Cloud Print (optional); WiFi Direct (optional); ineoPRINT (iOS & Android); NFC Authentication and Pairing (Android)</i> <i>Scan speed: (with optional document feeder) (mono/colour) Up to 45 ipm</i> <i>Scan resolution: Max.: 600 x 600 dpi</i> <i>Scan modes: Scan-to-eMail (Scan-to-Me); Scan-to-SMB (Scan-to-Home); Scan-to-FTP; Scan-to-Box; Scan-to-USB; Scan-to-WebDAV; Scan-to-DPWS; Network TWAIN scan</i> <i>File formats: TIFF; PDF; Compact PDF; JPEG; XPS; Compact XPS; DOCX; XLSX; searchable PDF; PDF/A; linerarised PDF</i> <i>Scan destinations: 2,100 (single + group); LDAP support</i> <i>Scan functions: Annotation (text/time/date) for PDF; up to 400 job programs; Realtime scan preview</i> <i>Fax standard: G3</i> <i>Fax transmission: Analogue; i-Fax; Colour i-Fax (RFC3949-C); IP-Fax</i> <i>Fax resolution: Max.: 600 x 600 dpi (ultra-fine)</i> <i>Fax compression: MH; MR; MMR; JBIG</i> <i>Fax modem: Up to 33.6 Kbps</i> <i>Fax destinations: 2,100 (single + group)</i> <i>Fax functions: Polling; time shift; PC-Fax; receipt to confidential box; Receipt to e-mail/FTP/SMB; up to 400 job programs</i> <i>Max. storable documents: Up to 3,000 documents or 10,000 pages</i> <i>Type of user boxes: Public; Personal (with password or authentication); Group (with authentication)</i> <i>Type of system boxes: Secure print; Encrypted PDF print; Fax receipt; Fax polling</i> <i>User box functionality: Reprint; Combination; Download; Sending (e-mail/FTP/SMB and fax); Copy box to box</i> <i>Security: ISO15408 Common Criteria; IP filtering and port blocking; SSL2; SSL3 and TLS1.0 network communication; IPsec support; IEEE 802.1x support; user authentication; Authentication log; secure print; Kerberos; Hard disk overwrite (8 standard types); Hard disk data encryption (AES 256); Memory data auto deletion; Confidential fax receipt; Print user data encryption</i> <i>Accounting: Up to 1,000 user accounts; Active Directory support (user name + password + e-mail + smb folder); User function access definition; Biometric authentication (finger vein scanner) optional;</i> <i>ID card authentication (ID card reader) optional</i> <i>Software: store+find (opt.); convert+share (opt.); Personal Applications (opt.); Enterprise Suite (opt.); Data Administrator (user accounts & cost centres); Card solutions (opt.); Unix/Linux support;</i> <i>SAP support; EveryonePrint (opt.); PCounter (opt.); Web Connection</i></p>		
	LOT 3- FUEL		
1,000 liters	Diesoline	38.00	38,000.00
	LOT 4- OTHER SUPPLIES		
100 pcs	Hand Gloves, pair	75.00	7,500.00
24 rolls	Plastic Straw, roll	100.00	2,400.00





6 pcs	Rain boots, pair <i>Boots Specification: 100%PVC Material Good physical properties Seamless injection process for good waterproof function Resistant to mild acids, alkali and oils 3 trim heights for wearer comfort</i>	650.00	3,900.00
6 pcs	Raincoat -20 mm PVC -Reflective tape for added safety in low visibility condition -Compact storage in reusable bag -Fully welded seams -Jacket and Pants-	550.00	3,300.00
6 pcs	Knife	250.00	1,500.00
3 pcs	Emergency Lights <i>Light Source: 2x1W SMT LED Battery: Sealed Lead Acid 4V 4Ah Charging: <20 hours Performance Time (at full charge): < 6 hours Automatic operation – turns on instantly when power is cut-off, equipped with overcharging protection, fuse protected, illuminates areas more than 1 lux</i>	2,000.20	6,000.60
15 cu.m	Gravel, cu.m	900.00	13,500.00
15 cu.m	Sand, cu.m	650.00	9,750.00
75 bags	Cement	250.00	18,750.00
60 pcs	GI Pipe 2"	1,550.00	93,000.00
12 kgs	Monoline, kg	300.00	3,600.00
207.87 meter	Water hose, meter	40.00	8,314.60
12 pcs	Detergent powder, 1kl	135.00	1,620.00
12 bottles	Hand soap, 50 ml	175.00	2,100.00
12 bottles	Multi insect spray, 500 ml	400.00	4,800.00
12 bottles	Dishwashing liquid, 1liter	150.00	1,800.00
12 bottles	Alcohol, 70% ethyl, 500 ml	90.00	1,080.00
63.50 box	Surgical Facemask (FDA Approved)	196.85	12,500.00
12 pcs	Grass cutter, blade	350.00	4,200.00
TOTAL FOR LOT 4			₱199,615.20
LOT 5- GARDEN TOOLS			
6 pcs	Plastic Pail, big	450.00	2,700.00
6 pcs	Plastic, Pail, small	350.00	2,100.00
6 pcs	Aluminum basin, big	350.00	2,100.00
6 pcs	Aluminum basin, small	250.00	1,500.00
6 pcs	Bolo, Carmona	750.00	4,500.00
7 pcs	Rake <i>Size: Approx. 42x40cm / 16.54x15.75inch Good quality garden tool made from high-carbon steel. The surface is coated with anti-rust paint to ensure long-term storage. Bracket to accept a suitable handle. Screw hole to ensure secure fittings. Material: High-carbon Steel</i>	350.00	2,450.00
7 pcs	Hoe <i>Great for keeping the weeds under control and general cultivating 14" overall length Head size is 60 x 130mm Made of hardened tempered steel blade Wooden handle</i>	450.00	3,150.00
7 pcs	Shovel <i>Blade Dimension: 21.5 x 28.5, cm Ideal for digging and gardening Length: 102 cm (End to End) Wooden Handle Dimension: 106 x 25 x 14, cm Weight: 1.5 kg</i>	650.00	4,550.00
2 units	Grass cutter <i>type: 4-stroke, OHC, Single cylinder displacement: 35.8 cm (2.18 cu in) Bore x Stroke: 39.0 x 30.0 mm (1.5 x 1.2 in) Net power (SAE J1349) * 1: 1.0 kW (1.4 PS) @ 7,000 rpm Maximum net torque (SAE J1349): 1.6 N-m (0.16 kgf-m, 1.2 lbf-ft) @ 5,500 rpm Compression Ratio: 8.0: 1 Fuel consumption: 360 g / kWh (265 g / HPh, 0.584 lb / HPh)</i>	14,500.00	29,000.00





	<i>Ignition system: 27° B.T.D.C (Fixed)</i> <i>Lubrication system: Oil mist</i> <i>Oil capacity: 0.1 l (3.4 US oz, 3.5 Imp oz)</i> <i>Starting system: Recoil starter</i> <i>Air cleaner: Semi-dry type</i> <i>Fuel used: Gasoline with a pump octane rating of 86 or higher</i> <i>Fuel tank capacity: 0.65 l (0.17 US gal, 0.14 Imp gal)</i> <i>Dimensions (L x W x H): 1,928 x 637 x 444 mm (75.9 x 25.1 x 17.5 in)</i> <i>Weight: 7.49 kg (16.5 lbs)</i>		
2 units	Wheel barrow <i>Dimensions (mm): 1.100 x 640 x 700</i> <i>Fixed wheels' mm: 380</i> <i>Tyre: Pneumatic</i> <i>Weight Kg: 15</i> <i>Load Kg: 70</i>	3,250.00	6,500.00
7 pcs	Knapsack sprayer, plastic <i>CAPACITY: 16liters</i> <i>MATERIAL: Plastic</i> <i>Semi Auto Knapsack Sprayer</i> <i>Agricultural Machinery Testing and Evaluation Center (AMTEC) Certified</i>	2,500.00	17,500.00
7 pcs	Knapsack sprayer, stainless <i>CAPACITY: 16liters</i> <i>MATERIAL: Stainless Steel</i> <i>Semi Auto Knapsack Sprayer</i> <i>Agricultural Machinery Testing and Evaluation Center (AMTEC) Certified</i>	4,000.00	28,000.00
TOTAL FOR LOT 5			104,050.00
LOT 6- OFFICE EQUIPMENT			
2 units	Water Dispenser <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • <i>hot and cold water dispenser</i> • <i>38 inches in height</i> • <i>Floor type with cabinet</i> • <i>High Speed cooling system</i> • <i>Silent type compressor</i> • <i>Voltage: 220v~50/60Hz</i> • <i>Heat 550W</i> • <i>Cold 85W</i> • <i>304 stainless steel pipe connector</i> • <i>100% copper magnetic winding</i> • <i>GW: 14 KGS</i> • <i>Size: 32.5 X 32.5 X 99CM</i> 	6,520.00	13,040.00
GRAND TOTAL			₱654,705.20

The agency intends to apply the amount Six Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Five Pesos and Twenty Centavos (Php654,705.20) as the Approved Budget for the Contract.

As per approved Purchase Request and considering the nature of requisition being not more than One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00) and in order to fast-track the implementation of the program, this procurement is facilitated thru Negotiated Procurement-Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 of RA 9184 and its Revised IRR.

As such, **LOT 1- JOYCOM INTERNET CAFÉ; SAMPAGUITA DEPARTMENT STORE; SJ COMPUTER CENTER** all in Daet Camarines Norte;

LOT 2- COPYLANDIA OFFICE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, Naga City; **JOYCOM INTERNET CAFÉ**, Daet Cam. Norte; **FAME IT SOLUTION**, Daet Cam. Norte;

LOT 3- STARGAS CORP; DAET SHELL GAS STATION; MEGA GAS, all in Daet Camarines Norte

LOT 4- KRIZIA 21 INTERNET CAFÉ AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE, Daet Cam. Norte; **ALLAN JUSTINE GENERAL MERCHANDISE**, Bagumbayan Norte, Naga City; **RFK GENERAL MERCHANDISE**, Pili Camarines Sur;

LOT 5- CAMARINES SUR VET PRO PLUS; YANDER FARMLAND; FARMER'S AND GEN. MDSE all in Daet, Cam. Norte





Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Regional Field Office No.5
San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur, 4418
<http://bicol.da.gov.ph>

and any other interested Bidders are hereby requested to submit the following documents:

1. Mayor's Permit
2. DTI /SEC Registration
3. PhilGeps Registration
4. Annual Income Tax Return
5. Omnibus Sworn Statement
6. BIR Registration
7. Picture/Brochure

The bidders are required to pay the non-refundable amount Five Hundred Pesos (Php500.00) for bid documents to the Cashier's Office, DA RFO-5, Pili, Camarines Sur. **All submitted documents must be in duplicate, all copies must be marked with ear tabs or side-end to identify the page components and shall be properly addressed to the BAC Chairperson.** otherwise, bids will be automatically rejected on the ground of non-compliance with the prescribed bid requirements.

Sealed Bid must be received by BAC Secretariat, DA RFO 5 not later than **9:30 in the morning of 28 April 2021** at the 3rd Floor, Training Hall, Operations Bldg., DA RFO-V, Pili, Camarines Sur. Opening of quotation will be on the same date and time.

Let this Invitation be posted pursuant to RA 9184 and its IRR. For more information, please see or call BAC Secretariat, Legal Office, Tel. No. (054) 477-33-56.

April 20, 2021 San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur.

LUZ R. MARCELINO
RTD for Operations
BAC Chairperson



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Regional Field Office No. 5
San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur

BID FORM (GOODS)

Department of Agriculture
Regional Field Unit No. 5
San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur

The Bids and Awards Committee

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Having examined the bidding documents, the receipts of which is hereby duly acknowledge we the undersigned offer to supply/deliver the goods requisitioned in conformity with the said bid documents for the total amount of

_____.
(PHP _____).

Accompanying this Bid Form is our Bid Offer containing the details of the requisition and our offered items in specified quantity and unit price.

We undertake, if our Bid is duly accepted, to deliver the goods in accordance with the delivery schedule specified in the Schedule of requirements.

We agree to abide by our Bid for the bid validity period as set by the procuring entity but not exceeding one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the date of the bids opening.

Until a formal contract is prepared and executed, this bid, together with your acceptance thereof thru Notice of Award, subject to all other bid documents, shall be binding upon us.

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest of any bid that you may receive.

We certify that we complied with the eligibility requirements as specified under RA 9184 and its IRR and the bidding documents.

Dated this _____ day of _____ 20_____.

(Name & Signature of Bidder or
Authorized Representative)

(Address & telephone No.)

Date of Bidding

FOR GOODS OFFERED FROM WITHIN THE PHILIPPINES

Name of Project:

*SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES TO BE USE IN THE PROJECT
 "ACCELERATED AND PRODUCTION OF MD-2 PINEAPPLE VARIETY IN CAMARINES
 NORTE" UNDER BAYANIHAN FUND*

Name of Bidder /

Authorized Representative: _____

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	QTY	UNIT PRICE EXW per ITEM	TRANSPORTATION AND INSURANCE AND ALL OTHER COST INCIDENTAL TO DELIVERY, PER ITEM	SALES AND OTHER TAXES PAYABLE IF CONTRACT IS AWARDED, PER ITEM	COST OF INCIDENTAL SERVICES IF APPLICABLE, PER ITEM	TOTAL PRICE, PER UNIT (col 5+6+7+8)	TOTAL PRICE, DELIVERED FINAL DESTINATION (col 9) x (col 4)
	LOT 1- ICT EQUIPMENT								
	Laptop Specs: Core i7,10th Gen-10510U/Win10 Pro/8GB (1x8GB soDIMM)/256GB M.2 SSD/1TB/2GB, GeForce MX230 GDDR5 Dedicated Graphics/(3-3-0)		1 UNIT						
	LOT 2- OFFICE EQUIPMENT								

<p>Photocopier Specs: Panel size/resolution: 7" / 800 x 480 System memory: 2,048 MB (standard) System hard disk: 250 GB (standard) Interface: 10-Base-T/100-Base-T/1,000-Base-T Ethernet; USB 2.0; Wi-Fi 802.11b/g/n (optional) Network protocols: TCP/IP (FTP; SMB; SMTP; WebDAV) (IPv4/IPv6) Frame types: Ethernet 802.2; Ethernet 802.3; Ethernet II; Ethernet SNAP Automatic document feeder: Up to 100 originals; A6-A3; 35-128 g/m² RADF optional available Printable paper size: A5-A3; A6S; thick paper X/Y size input range: width: 90-297 mm; length: 139.7-431.8 mm Printable paper weight: 60-220 g/m² Paper input capacity: Standard: 1,100 sheets Max.: 3,600 sheets Tray 1: 500 sheets; A5-A4; 60-220 g/m² Tray 2: 500 sheets; A5-A3; 60-220 g/m² Tray 3: (optional) 500 sheets; A5-A3; 60-220 g/m² Tray 4: (optional) 2 x 500 sheets; A5-A3; 60-220 g/m² Large capacity tray: (optional) 2,500 sheets; A4; 60-220 g/m² Manual bypass: 100 sheets; A6-A3; custom sizes; 60-220 g/m² Automatic duplexing: A5-A3; 60-209 g/m² Finishing modes: (optional) Ofset; group; sort; staple; punch; half-fold; letter fold; booklet Output capacity : (with inisher) Max.: 3,300 sheets Output capacity: (without inisher) Max.: 250 sheets Stapling: Max.: 50 sheets or 48 sheets + 2 cover sheets (up to 209 g/m²) Stapling output capacity: Max.: 1,000 sheets Letter fold: Up to 3 sheets Letter fold capacity: Max.: 30 sheets (tray); unlimited</p>		1 UNIT							
---	--	--------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Booklet: Max.: 20 sheets or 19 sheets + 1 cover sheet
(up to 209 g/m²)
Booklet output capacity: Max.: 100 sheets (tray);
unlimited
Copy/print volume (monthly) Rec.: 20,000 pages
Max.⁽¹⁾: 48,000 pages
Toner lifetime: 23,000 pages
Imaging unit lifetime: 110,000 pages/600,000 pages
(Drum/Developer)
Power consumption: 220–240 V / 50/60 Hz; Less than
1.5 kW (system)
System dimensions: (W x D x H) 585 x 660 x 735 mm
(Standard configuration of main body)
System weight: Approx. 56.5 kg
Copying process: Electrostatic laser copy; indirect
Toner system: HD polymerized toner
Copy/print speed A4: Up to 36 ppm
Copy/print speed A3: Up to 18 ppm
Auto duplex speed A4: Up to 36 ppm
1st copy out time: 4.3 sec.
Warm-up time: Approx. 20 sec.⁽²⁾
Copy resolution: 600 x 600 dpi
Gradation: 256 gradations
Multicopy: 1 – 9,999
Original format: A5 – A3
Magnification: 25–400% in 0.1% steps; auto-zooming
Copy functions: Chapter; cover and page insertion;
proof copy (print and screen); adjustment test print;
digital art functions; job setting memory; poster mode;
image repeat; overlay(optional); stamping
Print resolution: 1,800 (equivalent) x 600 dpi
Page description language: PCL 6 (PCL 5 + XL 3.0);
PostScript 3 (CPSI 3016); XPS
Operating systems: Windows 7 (32/64); Windows 8
(32/64);
Windows 8.1 (32/64); Windows 10 (32/64);
Windows Server 2008/2008 R2 (32/64);
Windows Server 2012/2012 R2 (64);
Windows Server 2016; Macintosh OS X 10.9 or later;

Unix; Linux
Printer fonts: 80 PCL Latin; 137 PostScript 3
Emulation Latin
Print functions: Direct print of PCL; PS; TIFF; XPS;
PDF (v1.7); encrypted PDF files and OOXML (DOCX;
XLSX; PPTX); mixmedia and mixplex; "Easy Set" job
programming; overlay; watermark; carbon copy print
Mobile Printing: AirPrint (iOS); Mopria (Android);
Google Cloud Print (optional); WiFi Direct (optional);
ineoPRINT (iOS & Android); NFC Authentication and
Pairing (Android)
Scan speed: (with optional document feeder)
(mono/colour) Up to 45 ipm
Scan resolution: Max.: 600 x 600 dpi
Scan modes: Scan-to-eMail (Scan-to-Me); Scan-to-
SMB (Scan-to-Home); Scan-to-FTP; Scan-to-Box;
Scan-to-USB; Scan-to-WebDAV; Scan-to-DPWS;
Network TWAIN scan
File formats: TIFF; PDF; Compact PDF; JPEG; XPS;
Compact XPS; DOCX; XLSX; searchable PDF;
PDF/A; linearised PDF
Scan destinations: 2,100 (single + group); LDAP
support
Scan functions: Annotation (text/time/date) for PDF;
up to 400 job programs; Realtime scan preview
Fax standard: G3
Fax transmission: Analogue; i-Fax; Colour i-Fax
(RFC3949-C); IP-Fax
Fax resolution: Max.: 600 x 600 dpi (ultra-fine)
Fax compression: MH; MR; MMR; JBIG
Fax modem: Up to 33.6 Kbps
Fax destinations: 2,100 (single + group)
Fax functions: Polling; time shift; PC-Fax; receipt to
confidential box; Receipt to e-mail/FTP/SMB; up to
400 job programs
Max. storable documents: Up to 3,000 documents or
10,000 pages
Type of user boxes: Public; Personal (with password
authentication); Group (with authentication)

or authentication); Group (with authentication)
Type of system boxes: Secure print; Encrypted PDF print; Fax receipt; Fax polling
User box functionality: Reprint; Combination; Download; Sending (e-mail/FTP/SMB and fax); Copy box to box
Security: ISO15408 Common Criteria; IP filtering and port blocking; SSL2; SSL3 and TLS1.0 network communication; IPsec support; IEEE 802.1x support; user authentication; Authentication log; secure print; Kerberos; Hard disk overwrite (8 standard types); Hard disk data encryption (AES 256); Memory data auto deletion; Confidential fax receipt; Print user data encryption
Accounting: Up to 1,000 user accounts; Active Directory support (user name + password + e-mail + smb folder); User function access definition; Biometric authentication (finger vein scanner) optional; ID card authentication (ID card reader) optional
Software: store+index (opt.); convert+share (opt.); Personal Applications (opt.); Enterprise Suite (opt.); Data Administrator (user accounts & cost centres); Card solutions (opt.); Unix/Linux support; SAP support; EveryonePrint (opt.); PCounter (opt.); Web Connection

LOT 3- FUEL								
Diesoline		1000 liters						

LOT 4- OTHER SUPPLIES									
Hand Gloves, pair			100 pcs						
Plastic Straw, roll			24 rolls						
Rain boots, pair Boots Specification: 100%PVC Material Good physical properties Seamless injection process for good waterproof function Resistant to mild acids, alkali and oils 3 trim heights for wearer comfort			6 pcs						
Raincoat -20 mm PVC -Reflective tape for added safety in low visibility condition -Compact storage in reusable bag -Fully welded seams -Jacket and Pants-			6 pcs						
Knife			6 pcs						
Emergency Lights Light Source: 2x1W SMT LED Battery: Sealed Lead Acid 4V 4Ah Charging: <20 hours Performance Time (at full charge): < 6 hours Automatic operation – turns on instantly when power is cut-off, equipped with overcharging protection, fuse protected, illuminates areas more than 1 lux			3 pcs						
Gravel, cu.m			15 cu.m						
Sand, cu.m			15 cu.m						
Cement			75 bags						
GI Pipe 2"			60 pcs						
Monoline, kg			12 kgs						
Water hose, meter			207.87 meter						

	Detergent powder, 1kl		12 pcs						
	Hand soap, 50 ml		12 bottles						
	Multi insect spray, 500 ml		12 bottles						
	Dishwashing liquid, 1liter		12 bottles						
	Alcohol, 70% ethyl, 500 ml		12 bottles						
	Surgical Facemask (FDA Approved)		63.50 box						
	Grass cutter, blade		12 pcs						
	TOTAL FOR LOT 4								
	LOT 5- GARDEN TOOLS								
	Plastic Pail, big		6 pcs						
	Plastic, Pail, small		6 pcs						
	Aluminum basin, big		6 pcs						
	Aluminum basin, small		6 pcs						
	Bolo, Carmona		6 pcs						
	Rake Size: Approx. 42x40cm / 16.54x15.75inch Good quality garden tool made from high-carbon steel. The surface is coated with anti-rust paint to ensure long-term storage. Bracket to accept a suitable handle. Screw hole to ensure secure fittings. Material: High-carbon Steel		7 pcs						
	Hoe Great for keeping the weeds under control and general cultivating 14" overall length Head size is 60 x 130mm Made of hardened tempered steel blade Wooden handle		7 pcs						

<p>Shovel Blade Dimension: 21.5 x 28.5, cm Ideal for digging and gardening Length: 102 cm (End to End) Wooden Handle Dimension: 106 x 25 x 14, cm Weight: 1.5 kg</p>		7 pcs							
<p>Grass cutter type: 4-stroke, OHC, Single cylinder displacement: 35.8 cm (2.18 cu in) Bore x Stroke: 39.0 x 30.0 mm (1.5 x 1.2 in) Net power (SAE J1349) * 1: 1.0 kW (1.4 PS) @ 7,000 rpm Maximum net torque (SAE J1349): 1.6 N-m (0.16 kgf-m, 1.2 lbf-ft) @ 5,500 rpm Compression Ratio: 8.0: 1 Fuel consumption: 360 g / kWh (265 g / HPh, 0.584 lb / HPh) Ignition system: 27° B.T.D.C (Fixed) Lubrication system: Oil mist Oil capacity: 0.1 l (3.4 US oz, 3.5 Imp oz) Starting system: Recoil starter Air cleaner: Semi-dry type Fuel used: Gasoline with a pump octane rating of 86 or higher Fuel tank capacity: 0.65 l (0.17 US gal, 0.14 Imp gal) Dimensions (L x W x H): 1,928 x 637 x 444 mm (75.9 x 25.1 x 17.5 in) Weight: 7.49 kg (16.5 lbs)</p>		2 units							
<p>Wheel barrow Dimensions (mm): 1.100 x 640 x 700 Fixed wheels' mm: 380 Tyre: Pneumatic Weight Kg: 15 Load Kg: 70</p>		2 units							

Knapsack sprayer, plastic CAPACITY: 16liters MATERIAL: Plastic Semi Auto Knapsack Sprayer Agricultural Machinery Testing and Evaluation Center (AMTEC) Certified		7 pcs						
Knapsack sprayer, stainless CAPACITY: 16liters MATERIAL: Stainless Steel Semi Auto Knapsack Sprayer Agricultural Machinery Testing and Evaluation Center (AMTEC) Certified		7 pcs						
TOTAL FOR LOT 5								
LOT 6- OFFICE EQUIPMENT								
Water Dispenser <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • hot and cold water dispenser • 38 inches in height • Floor type with cabinet • High Speed cooling system • Silent type compressor • Voltage: 220v~50/60Hz • Heat 550W • Cold 85W • 304 stainless steel pipe connector • 100% copper magnetic winding • GW: 14 KGS • Size: 32.5 X 32.5 X 99CM 		2 units						
GRAND TOTAL							₱	

[Signature]

[in the capacity of]

Duly authorized to sign Bid for and on behalf of

Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised)

[shall be submitted with the Bid]

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF _____) S.S.

AFFIDAVIT

I, [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that:

1. *[Select one, delete the other:]*

[If a sole proprietorship:] I am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

2. *[Select one, delete the other:]*

[If a sole proprietorship:] As the owner and sole proprietor, or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder], I have full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached duly notarized Special Power of Attorney;

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached [state title of attached document showing proof of authorization (e.g., duly notarized Secretary's Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney, whichever is applicable:)];

3. [Name of Bidder] is not "blacklisted" or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, **by itself or by relation, membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting;**

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct;

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted;

6. *[Select one, delete the rest:]*

[If a sole proprietorship:] The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical

Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a partnership or cooperative:] None of the officers and members of *[Name of Bidder]* is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a corporation or joint venture:] None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of *[Name of Bidder]* is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

7. *[Name of Bidder]* complies with existing labor laws and standards; and
8. *[Name of Bidder]* is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes:
 - a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents;
 - b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the Contract;
 - c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any; and
 - d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the *[Name of the Project]*.
9. *[Name of Bidder]* did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity.
10. **In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code.**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ___ day of ___, 20__ at _____, Philippines.

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE]

[Insert signatory's legal capacity]

Affiant

[Jurat]

[Format shall be based on the latest Rules on Notarial Practice]